
CITIZENS
ESTABLISHED 1885

FEDERAL SAVINGS & LOAN ASSOCIATION
HOME OFFICE, 700 MARKET ST., SAN FRANCISCO PHONE 982-1400

SEE ALPHABETICAL SECTION FOR CONVENIENT BAY AREA OFFICES

CUMMINGS
MAURICE J (OOROTHY V) WHSEMN
HMB VALLEY ST

--MONROE (MARJORIE) INSTALLER
PAC TEL MI56 BRIDGE VIEW DR

—MURL (OPAL) LINE TNOR AM CAN
M316 HOLLAOAY AV

NANCY C BUYER YOUNG & RUBICAM
H2067 GREENWICH ST
NICHOLAS A (DOROTHY

)

PSYCHOLOGIST PERMANENT
PSYCHIATRIC CLINIC H185
CORWIN ST

p a H23*5 JACKSON ST APT 3—PAMELA H3130 BRODERICK ST APT
30 1

--PATRICIA MRS H481C PAGE ST
PATTY H1674 GREAT HWV

--PAUL L ENTERTAINER H7A9
OCTAVIA ST APT 305

--RALPH M (ANNA Ml RETD H623
HEARST AV

--ROMA MRS OFC WKR H13B5 PINE
ST APT 21

RUSSELL R2490 CALIFORNIA ST
APT 9

RUTH J MRS ADMITTING OFCR S F
GENU HOSP R16 BYXBEE

--S J H1330 IRVING ST APT 202
--S L H500 BUCHANAN ST APT B

5COTTY H975 I4TH ST
STEFAN (MURIEL) AGT
PRUDENTIAL INS R URIAH

SUE MRS RETD H427 STOCKTON ST
APT 702

SU«AN EMP PAC TEL H265 FELL
ST APT 206

T H7 RICE ST APT 15
VINCENT M H611 NAPLES ST
WH (MARIAN) H1280 6TH AV
mm H650 ALVARADO ST APT 307
MM G (AILEEN R) RETD M2590
29TH AV

--MM G (RUTH) BARTNDR H2515

MONTICELLO ST
CUMMINOS EOW EMP SAN FRANCISCO

AIRPORT H966 GOETTINGEN ST
CUMMINS A L EMP BECHTEL CORP R

SAN CARLOS
--ANNABELL MRS (CUMMINS

GROCERY) R1382 THOMAS AV

BERNARD A REV SUPT OF EDUC ST
AGNES ROMAN CATHOLIC CHURCH
R102S MASONIC

BETTY W(OI GEO A) H3A0 PAGE
ST APT 204

--CASEY USN P322 LANSDALE AV
--CATH NURSE H626 BUSH ST APT

20
CUMMINS CHICAGO CORP HAROLD

BUZAN MGR OFSC SUPS & EQUIP
591 HOWARD ST

CUMMINS DONAL P (EDNA C)
BATTALIAN CHF CITY FIRE DEPT
HI 675 32D AV

EDi B JR (-ELLEN E) LIEUT CITY
POLICE DEPT H320 BALTIMORE
WAY

CUMMINS ENGINE CO INC PAUL
D» ARCY OIV MGR DIESEL 1255
POST ST RM 435

CUMMINS FRANCIS FORMN PGCE CO
H1A67 28TH AV

CUMMINS GROCERY (HERMAN S AND
MRS ANNABELL CUMMINS) 12A0
REVERE AV

CUMMINS HALE E (GRACE) ADMN ENG
INTERNATIONAL ENGINEERING R
SAN CARLOS

--HARRIETT (WID NATHAN) CLK
CITY BD OF EOUC H444 HYDE ST
APT 31

--HERMAN S (NELDRED) CLK H1203
REVERE AV

HERMAN S (ANNABELL) (CUMMINS
GRO) H1382 THOMAS AV

J D H28A RINGOLD ST
JAMES C IELIZ A) PRES ASIATIC
FOWARDERS INC H322 LANSDALE
AV

JAMES J R1675 320 AV
--JOHN R604 4TH ST

JOSEPH M (ANNA) COMNR COUNTY
SEC OF SUPERIOR COURTS AND
JURY COMN H1463 28TH AV

--JOSEPH T (MARY L) SCIENTIST
NAVAL RADIOLOGIST DEFENSE
LABYS H1237 DOUGLASS ST
JUOY EMP CROWN ZELLERBACH R
DALY CITY
JUSTIN SHIP CLK HI845 FULTON
ST

--MAPY F SERV REP PAC TEL R1467

MICK JR ACCT EXEC STEEDMAN
COOPER 6 BUSSE R CORTE
MADERA

--MILDRED E C1_K SHREVE t CO
H1721 CHESTNUT ST APT 301
MILDRED R H*50 JONES ST APT
40 3

NAOMI H4249 24TH ST
--NORA A LINEN WKR ST FRANCIS

HOTEL H1243 45TH AV
--PATK USN R322 LANSDALE AV
--PAUL STUDT R1675 32D AV
--RAYMOND STUOT R1675 32D AV

RICHD C H429 14TH ST APT 3
--RITA BKPR CAL 800Y 6 TRAILER

MFRS
R08T J COMPTROLLER SHREVE AND
CO—ROSE H2271 24TH AV

--SARA OPR LINNIE'S HOUSE OF
STYLES R1845 FULTON ST

--STEPH A REV PASTOR SAINT
BRENDAN'S CATHOLIC CHURCH
H29 ROCKAWAY AV

--VIRGINIA COML ARTIST 703
PHELAN BLDG

W T H2255 LAKE ST APT 7
CUMMO VINCENT CLK GOLDEN STATE

PHARMACY H174 TURK ST APT
20 3

CUMMORING GEO A JR (LINDA)
ASSOC BROBECK PHLEGER £
HARRISON R CASTRO VALLEY

CUMP LINDA L HOSTESS SENOR PICO
R940 BAY APT 7

CUMPSTON E LOUIS V-PRES LOANS
CROCKER-CITIZENS NATL BK R

SAN MATEO
CUNA FRANK (JOJO) GUARD H628

HAMPSHIRE ST
CUNAN RAYMOND L AREA SUPVR PAC

MARITIME ASSN R SAN PABLO
CUNANAN DOMINGO M (MAY) CLK

CITY REGISTRAR OF VOTERS
H923 CAPP ST

--FELV C (WID EDW) H606 CAPP ST
--IRINEO AGT JOHN HANCOCK MUT

LIFE INS R690 GROVE
--MARCOS (MAXIMA) FLAME CTR

H160 BERTITA ST
--MEDDIE MACM OPR BALDWIN &

HOWELL R1025 S VAN NESS AV
PURITA M MRS H925 CAPP ST

CUNANE CECILIA (WID FRANK J)
H215B 29TH ST

--FRANK I PLMB CITY 6 COUNTY
OEPT OF PUB WKS R215& 29TH
ST

CUNARD LINE EUG MONSAEU REP 215
MARKET ST 2D FL

CUNDALL ALAN COPYWRITER
HONIG-COOPER £ HARRINGTON R
TIBURON

--CAROL R405 MOLIMO DR
--INES MGR SLOANES H3445 PIERCE

ST APT 204
--MAURICE A (MARGT R) V-PRES

BRENNEKE SHT MTL H405 MOLIMO
DR

--RALPH (MAXINE1 H811A ASHBURY
ST

CUNDIFF GAYLEN CONSTN WKR H190
MONTEREY 8LVD APT 210

—SARAH OFC SEC HERRGOTT £
WILSON H257 STATES ST

CUNDOR A H4425 BALBOA ST APT 2

CUNEO AGNES H540A FILBERT ST
ALAN P H1301 14TH AV APT 10

--ALBERT SEAMN R630 LOMBARO ST
APT 3

ALBERT (FELICITA) (WlELAND
HOTEL) H788 O'FARRELL ST

--ALDINO F (SHIRLEY) (GINO &

CARLO) H54& FILBERT ST
ALIOTO (TORACCA) R540 FILBERT
ST

--ALMA MRS MGR POWELL PINE
APARTMENTS R655 POWELL APT
16

CUNEO BAKERY IDOMENICO £ MRS
ROSEMAPIE C MALLEGNI RENATO
& MRS MARIA GROPPI MARIO DI
PIRANO) 523 GREEN ST

CUNEO BEATRICE V (WID ERNEST)
H562 SAN JOSE AV

CENTINA M (WID ROLAND) RETD
HI 317 330 AV

CESARINA (WID GUISEPPE) H1224
GREEN ST

--CHARLES J (ALMA) MGR
POWELL-PINE APARTMENTS H655
POWELL ST APT 16

CLARA L (WID EO L) RETD H626
ROCKDALE DR

--DANL P (AOELE) RETD H2258
JONES ST

--E GEO RETD H740 LEAVENWORTH
ST APT 42
EMILIA MRS (ELEVEN SEVENTY
FIVE APARTMENTS) HI 175
FRANCISCO ST APT 6

--ENRICO (EFESIA) RETD H490
LOMBARD ST APT 7

—ERNEST E (DORIS R) COMP
REARDON £ KREBS R45 PAYSON
EVELYNE (WID DANL A) RETD
HI 331 DOLORES ST

FELICITA MRS (WlELAND HOTEL)
R788 O'FARRELL ST

FRANCIS J (FLORENCE D) CASH
BLYTH £. CO H1662 34TH AV

FRANK P (OLGA L) ACCT 470
COLUMBUS AV RM 204 H26 RICO
WAY

FRATINI H85 WATER ST
--FRE0 L (MARGT) ( C£M CUSHIOON

6 TOP SHOP) R KENTFIELD
GEO J (LOAREE S) METAL WKR
PARK AUTO RECONSTN HI 750
44TH AV

GEO J MECH H901 STANYAN ST
APT 18

--GEO J (ADELINE O) (HYDE
STREET MEAT MARKET) H56
ROSSMOOR OR

--HAZEL M MRS RETD H60T 33D AV
HENRY S (ELEANOR M) ATNDT
PALACE NEW MONTGOMERY GARAGE
H2256 JONES ST

CUNEO J P £ CO (JOHN P CUNEO)
INS BROKER 616 BALBOA SLOG

CUNEO JOHN B RETD H136 TALBERT

--JOHN G PNTR STATE DEPT OF PUB
WKS R1224 GREEN ST

JOHN L (JEAN) SCAVENGER
SUNSET SCAVENGERS H1587 2BTH
AV

--JCHN P H525A GREENWICH ST
—JOHN P (CECILE) (J P CUNEO 6

CO) R BURLINGAME
--JOSEPH D (LILY B) (SCHLAGE

LOCK) H3819 JACKSON ST
--JOSEPH J (YOLANDA) BKPR

STANDARD BLDG H277 29TH ST
--JOSEPH J GUNSMITH 3225 21ST R

DALY CITY
--JOSEPH L (MARIE) RETD H375

GUERRERO ST APT 1—JUANITA (TINA) H22 JULIUS ST
--KENNETH L H1601 SANCHEZ ST

APT 3
--LELAND J (DONNA J) ENG H1770

220 AV
LILLIE (WID JOSEPH G) H249
LEXINGTON ST

--LILY 8 (WID JOSEPH) (MALVINO
FURNITURE CO) R38I9 JACKSON

--LINDA MAID LYON INN GUEST
HOUSE R250 ARLINGTON

—LOUISE RETD R23S8 JONES ST
--MARIA R MRS H1928 LEAVENWORTH

ST
--MARY (WID CLARENCE) H1000

CHESTNUT ST APT 6A
--MAVIO A (ANNETTE M) UNDERWRTR

PREMIER INS H363 4TH AV

CUNEO
--MICHL E (NELLIE M) (FAMILY

LIQUOR STORE) H446 FAXON AV
--MINERVA RETD H201G CHESTNUT

ST APT 204
--0 W H100 FONT BLVD APT 2M
--0LGA MRS SLSWN BOB REID SMOKE

SHOP R DALY CITY
p (JUDI) H4325 BALBOA ST APT
3

PAUL A H242 JULES AV
--PILI0 RETD R637 15TH AV
--RINALD0 J (IRENE) DEPT MGR

CLO MARWEOEL H2535 14TH AV
--R1NALDO J (ALMA) TEAMSTER SAN

FRANCISCO WHSE H2150 FILBERT
ST

--RITA BKPR BK OF AM R1175
FRANCISCO ST APT 6

--ROBT EMP EBSCO INDUSTRIES
P1721 PINE

ROBT R (MARY) H2401 230 AV
APT 8—ROSE A (WIO FRANK) RETD H1315
33D AV

ROY J (NORMA B) SAMPLER M J B
COFFEE H121 WARREN DP

S G H2406 44TH AV APT 4
STEPH (LENA) WITH SCAVENGER
PROTECTIVE ASSN H235B JONES
ST

--SYLVIA L CLK BABY FORMULAS
R1750 44TH AV

T R H2466 CHESTNUT ST APT 101
--THOS A RETD H101 CAPRA WAY

APT 203
--VALERIE STUDT R2670 CHESTNUT

--VALERIO (LORENE M) (ROSSI
DRUG CO) H2670 CHESTNUT ST

CUNERTY CATHY EMP CROWN
ZELL€RBACH R860 C0R8ETT ST

CUNHA A B (THE LIGHT PALACE)
H2663 LEAVENWORTH ST

--ALBERT MGR LADY RUTH APTS
H624 ELLIS ST APT 7

--B R H550 BATTERY ST APT 1206
--BENITA F OFC SEC G FORGAN-WM

R STAATS R OAKLAND
--DEAN LWYR 418 FLOOD BLDG H555

11TH AV
--ELIZ MRS NURSE FRENCH HOSP

H2058 29TH AV
EVA J H1725A NORTH POINT ST
F A MRS RETD H1800 PACIFIC AV
APT 604

--GERALD BKPR R2246 20TH AV
_-I M MRS H2246 20TH AV
--IRMA J (EMPIRES UNLIMITED) R

SAUSALITO
J A MRS H150 FONT BLVO APT 6C
JAMES R ATTY R150 FONT BLVD
APT 6C

JOHN RETD R376 NIAGARA AV
JOSE H690 GUERRERO ST APT 7

— MANUEL JAN CERVETTO BLDG MTCE
R838 SANSOME ST

MARY ELLEN CLK K £ H LIQUORS
R4475 230

MARY S MED SEC SHELOON GROS5
WM E (JEANNE) PHVS 595
BUCKINGHAM WY RM 308 R
HILLSBOROUGH

CUNIAL ANDREW (ROSA) H1464
KANSAS ST

CUNI8ERTI FLORA MRS RETO H2774
FRANKLIN ST APT 3

MENRY L (VIVIAN B) PHYS 6200
GEARY BLVD RM 102 H2022 16TH
AV

--LOUIS (DOROTHY M) WLDR
BETHLEHEM STEEL H136 LEOYARO
ST

--REMO C (JEAN) GENL MGR KROC-H
PUMP CO R DALY CITY

--SUZANNE STUOT R2022 16TH AV
THERESA (WID DOMINIC) HI45
PARNASSUS AV

CUNICO FRANK (LOUISE) H3175
26TH ST APT 152

CUNIFFE CATH M (WID GEO W)
H4280 26TH ST

--DALE R AUD STATE BD OF
EQUALIZATION R SOUTH SAN
FRANCISCO

GEO W (ALICE) RETD H1627 25TH
AV

GERTRUDE M ASST SEC PARROTT
ESTATE R4280 26TH ST

CUNINGHAM LARRY H650 POST ST
APT 103

CUNIO LOWELL MRS H107 CABRILLO
ST
VICTORIA A EMP WELLS FARGO
BANK H2400 VAN NESS AV APT 6

CUNNANE EDW J (DOLORES A)
FIREFIGHTER CITY FIRE OEPT
H2140 LAWTON ST

EDW J USA R2140 LAWTON ST
—JANICE STUOT R2140 LAWTON ST
—MICHL (BRIDGET) PLSTR H2520

24TH AV
--WM D STUDT R2724 SANTIAGO ST
—MM J (MARION J) SGT CITY

POLICE OEPT H2724 SANTIAGO
ST

CUNNEA P A H773 LONDON ST
CUNNEEN FRANCIS J (MARY L) CLK

P O H1267 215T AV
—FRANK F (LILLIAN) RETD H1923

PIERCE ST
CUNNIE JAMES F (KATH S)

FIREFIGHTER CITY FIRE OEPT
H4347 20TH ST

CUNNIFF STEPH H158 DOWNEY ST
CUNNINGHAM A W H935 CLAYTON ST
--ADRIAN M MGR MAMMY PLEASANTS

RESTR H1265 CLAY ST
AGNES (WIO LEO A) H70 SEA
CLIFF AV

--AL AUD STANDARD OIL H1915
GREEN ST APT 205

--ALBERT H1867 PAGE ST APT 1

--ALBERT L (PATRICIA) PRES
ARTISTS COOPERATIVE H10
HOFFMAN AV
ALBERTA OFC SEC EUG P
WILLIAMS H283 4TH AV APT 4

--ALICE MRS DEPT SEC PAC
INDEMNITY R DALY CITY

--ALVIN (BARBARA) H38 VFRNON ST

CUNNINGHAM
-ANNA J (WID ERNEST) NURSE

H650 HAVES ST
--ANNA R H837 GEARY ST APT 301
--ARTH B (VIVIAN) H59 GRANADA

AV
--ARTH F V-PRES KORATRON CO INC

AUORIAN (CAROLE) H1445 HAYES

--AUDRIAN E STUOT R2080 I5TH AV
--B H1775 O'FARRELL ST APT 9
--BERNICE MRS OFC 5EC HEXOL INC

R276 17TH AV
BEVERLY EMP TRAVELERS INS
R182 PARNASSUS AV

BOBBIE R623 ALVARADO ST
--BOYD (PEARL B) CPNDR CABLE

CAR H651 SCOTT ST APT 12
--BRAIN T H514 47TH AV

C C H2310 POWELL ST APT 301
C P STUDT H475 ARLINGTON ST
CAROL ANN STUDT R2975 26TH AV
CHARLES (MARY E) RETO H1830
GOLDEN GATE AV

--CHARLES H701 FELL ST APT 17
--CHARLES G (EILEEN A) SHT MTL

WKR GENL HOTEL SUP H226

CHARLES J (LORRAINE) ACCT
HI 977 20TH AV

CHARLES M (FED RESERVE
LOUNGE) H475 CONNECTICUT ST
CHRISTOPHER STUDT R2227 19TH
AV

CUNNINGHAM CO (JOHN T
CUNNINGHAM) DAIRY PRODUCTS 2
PINE ST RM 924

CUNNINGHAM CON C (DOLORES) GONR
CITY H2507 29TH AV

CYRIL E (IRENE) OFC WKR
STANDARD OIL HI622 33D AV

--D C H21 LAIOLEV ST
DANL J (BERNICE M) PURCH AGT
DALZIEL PLMB SUPS H18B7 SAN
JOSE AV

DAVE (DOLORES) H172 CORBETT

DAVID F (TRACY) STUOT M123 E
BUENA VISTA AV APT 1

--DAVID L (VICTORIA) LWYR 44
MONTGOMERY ST RM 4250 H1998
BROADWAY ST APT 701

DIANE H450 ELLIS ST APT 306
DOLORA G H137 CLIFFORD T£R
APT 3

--DONALD (JOAN) H4 1 1 DOUGLASS
ST

--DONALD (RUTH) H2151 12TH AV
DONALD L (BONNIE) H584 IVY ST
DOROTHY R1720 WEBSTER ST

—OOROTHY F CLK TYP STATE R691
39TH AV

EDW RETO H276 CLARA ST
--EFFIE (WIO ROBT El H437

VALLEY ST
ELAINE CLK R102 CORDOVA ST

--ELBERT M (GLADYS K) INS
BROKER 450 BALBOA H2080 I5TH
AV

--ELLA T H1256 PAGE ST APT 5
--ERWIN G (THELMA A| PORT ENG

RIO VISTA OIV OF ARMY H2439
LAWTON ST

--ESTHER M RECPT DR FRANK N
BURGOYNE R1147 SHRADER

ETHEL MRS CLK CPS H2244
STEINER ST

ETHEL H4029 MISSION ST
EUG (ANN) HI 325 33D AV
EVELYN BKPR WELLS FARGO BANK
R50 PAULDING ST

FELIX H1060 BUSH ST APT 403
--FLORENCE (WID MARK) H1511

SUNNVOALE AV
FLORENCE C MRS RATE CLK
STAUFFER CHEMICAL H902
GUERRERO ST

FRANK (MOLLY) DRIVER HI 116
GUERRERO ST—FRANK A RETD H15 COSTA ST

--FRED LONGSHOREMN H1430 MC
ALLISTER ST APT 12

--FREO R205 9TH ST
FREDDIE G (ROSITA) COOK U OF
CAL H1950 320 AV

--FREDK (ANN) RETD H970 GEARY
ST APT 56

G A V PRES GERRY MOUNTAIN
SPORTS R BOULDER CREEK COLO

--G M HI 130 SHRADER ST APT 4

GALE MGR ALLIED MTCE SERV R
IRVINGTON

GAY H96I PINE ST APT 4
GENE (MYRTLE) PKR AM CAN H8I9
OAK ST

--GEO R475 CONNECTICUT ST
GEO C (FRANCES E) DRIVER PAC
MTLS H50 PAULDING ST

--GERTRUDE J H17 ASHBURY ST APT

--GLADYS BROKER SIONEY REALTY
R2080 15TH AV

GUY R2720 DIAMOND ST
--H C H2291 STOCKTON ST APT 406
—HANNAH (WIO CHESLEY1 H691

39TH AV
--HAROLD E (OLIVE) RETD H1756

330 AV
--HARRY E (TREVA G) REGIONAL

COUNSEL FEDERAL HWY ADMN
H4445 OCEAN AV—HARRY G (JOSEPHINE J) H398
WEST PORTAL AV APT 205

--HARVETTA H1600 GOLDEN GATE AV

HAZEL O ORDERLY S P GENL HOSP
HI 15 SADOWA ST
HELEN MRS OFC SEC AM BUR OF
SHIP H2831 POLK ST APT 3

HELEN M OFC SEC H2519 VAN
NESS AV

--IMOGEN C PHOTQG 1331 GREEN ST
hi 33 1 GREEN ST

--l^APELLA (WIO LEROY) RETD
H102 COROOVA ST

--IVOL L RETO H1244 6TH AV
J W DRIVER 01 SALVO TRUCKING
R EL MONTE

--JAMES (ANNIE) RETO H93
WHITNEY ST

--JAMES JR R738 BAKER ST

THE SALES AGENCY
ONE HUNDRED CALIFORNIA STREET.SAN FRANCISCO (941 1 1

)

tj&Mccea/et agency

PHONE (415) 981-3810
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